		002
1	1	Polices SPC PS Bhakhnager Year 2021 FIR No. 1368 21 Date 22/10/2021
Bhalf	2	Act Sections ii) Act Sections
* 1	\	(ii) Act /s/ Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 46(A) (c) BE Act
128	3	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Andery Date From 10 22/10/21 Date To
		Time Period at 19.25 hm Time From Time To
		(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 22110/2021 Time 20.45 hm.
		(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 1226 Time 20 · 45 hm -
4	١,	Type of Information :Written / Oral
5	<b>5</b> .	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
		(b) Address "BABA HOTEL" at Bis wonah more. Ps Bhakhnugar, Dist. Julpagun.
		(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.S
6	. (	Complainant / Informant :
		(a) Name AS1 Rabin Lama
		(b) Father's / Husband's Name
		(c) Date / Year of Birth
		(e) Passport No
		(f) Occupation Police
		(g) Address Bhakhnegar PS (spe
7	7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Pappa Tiwani (31) Slo Tnlok Tiwani of Baha Hatel,
		Biswanah more, PS Bhakhnagar. Dist: Jalpuiguni
		8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	2	
9	. 1	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
		As par serzuselist.
	٠,	
1	0.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
1	1.1	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
1	2.1	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
		is treated as PIR is onclosed here with
		reproduced over low.
		Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	ı	up the investigation / directed
		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
		jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
		Informant free of cost.
		Inchestor In Charles I
1	M 4.	Signature / Thumb impression  Of the Complainant / Informant  DR No S 95 DT 23   10   Signature of the Officer - Charge Police Station  Bhaktinagar Police Station
	•	Siliguri Police Commissionerate Name DAWA TSHERING SHERIA

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Rank: No. St OF POLICE
BUN PSISPC



Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Pappu Tiwari (31) s/o Trilok Tiwari of Baba hotel, Near Biswanath More, Prakash Nagar, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

1. Five (05) Bottles of Kingfisher Strong Premium Beer (each bottle containing 650 ml.).

2. Seventeen (17) Bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 300 ml.).

I, ASI Rabin Lama of Bhaktinagar PS, SPC would like to lodged a written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 22.10.2021 at 19.25 Hrs during evening patrolling duty received a source information that one Pappu Tiwari of Prakash Nagar has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally in his shop named and styled as "BABA HOTEL" situated at Biswanath More under Bhaktinagar PS for selling the same to the customer for his wrongful gain. Accordingly, I, informed I/C Bhaktinagar PS/SPC about the information over phone and as per his kind instruction, I, along with, C/374 Debraj Biswas CVF/ 014 Labanyamoy Barman headed towards Biswanath More to work out the information. I, along with force reached at Biswanath More, and after being identified by the source I along with force entered the aforesaid Hotel and apprehend one person who disclosed his identity as Pappu Tiwari (31) s/o Trilok Tiwari of Baba hotel, Near Biswanath More, Prakash Nagar, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri and held raid in his Hotel and recovered the above noted seized articles. On demand he could not produce any valid license/documents in support of said liquor. During interrogation he admitted his guilt before us and stated that he has been selling the same to local customer since long for his wrongful gain. I then prepared seizure list of the above noted articles in presence of witnesses namely 1]Raju Paswan s/o Late Mangu PAswan of Puja Car Decora, Prakashnagar, Near Biswanath More, Ward No. 43 ,PS Bhaktinagar, Dist Jalaiguri,. 2] Prabhat Prasad s/o Ram Prasad of Vivekananda Nagar , Near Health Centre, Ward No. 42, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist Jalpaiguri undersigned of seizure list. The seizure was made between 18.55 hrs to 19.25 hrs. I arrested the said accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of arrest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you to register a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Pappu Tiwari (31) s/o Trilok Tiwari of Baba hotel, Near Biswanath More, Prakash Nagar, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri under proper section of law.

Enclo-: - 1.Original Seizure list 2.Memo of Arrest

Received on 22/10/20t 20.45 hrv vicks
6 DENO 1276 OF 22/10/2 and started
BICM PS (080 NO 1368/21 OF 22/10/21 U/S
46 (A) (c) BE Ad and andossed the same
to SI Praketh Suha for its investigation

Yours faithfully

ASI Rabin Lama Bhaktinagar PS/SPC

Inspector-in-Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station
22/10/Bliguri Metropolitan Police